EVOLUCIÓN DE LA MADURACIÓN DE LAS UVAS EN MUNICIPIOS DE NAVARRA- D.O. NAVARRA

Fecha de toma de muestras: 25 de agosto de 2003

POBLACION
PAGO
VARIEDAD
PESO
GRADO
PH
Acid. Total
Acido




100granos
Probable

Tartárica
Málico





% Vol.

g/l
g/l

ABLITAS
El Saso
Tempranillo
183,2
11,87
3,63
5,55
3,5


El Saso
Garnacha
179,7
11,07
3,32
6,3
2,1

CASCANTE
Río-Lombo
Tempranillo
188,7
12,22
3,48
5,7
2


Río-Lombo
Garnacha
168,7
13,59
3,26
6,45
1,2

CINTRUENIGO
Ctra. Tudela
Tempranillo
152
11,88
3,72
5,4
2,7


Ctra. Cascante
Garnacha
163,1
12,15
3,38
6,75
2,2

OLITE
La Planilla
Tempranillo
199,5
11,81
3,58
5,25
2,2


Extremal
Garnacha
144,3
12,9
3,45
5,7
1,4

FALCES
Arlas
Tempranillo
134,6
12,08
3,6
5,4
2,4


Espartosa
Garnacha
155,4
12,97
3,3
6,3
1

LERIN
Ctra. Falces
Tempranillo
144,9
11,96
3,59
5,55
2,2


Ctra. Falces
Garnacha
161,4
12,06
3,42
6,75
2,1

OBANOS
Larumberri
Tempranillo
163,2
12,9
3,47
6,3
2,8


Larumberri
Garnacha
129,6
12,35
3,35
7,2
1,3

ARRONIZ
Tejería
Tempranillo
122,4
9,06
3,48
6,6
2


Tejería
Garnacha
162,3
10,93
3,23
6,9
1,6

CIRAUQUI

Garnacha
160,5
10,32
3,28
6,6
1,2

AIBAR

Garnacha
131,3
11,81
3,21
6,9
1,1

S. MARTIN
Varenillas
Garnacha
204,4
12,08
3,16
6,6
1,4

SADA
Lavilla
Garnacha
170,8
11
3,34
6,75
1,9










